

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 531.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 07TH FEBRUARY, 2025.


NEW DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN BUSINESS ENTITIES


531.  SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) the list of domestic companies that started functioning in the country during the current financial year, State-wise;


(b) the list of foreign companies that started functioning in the country during the current financial year, State-wise;


(c) the ranking of Indian States based on 'Ease of Doing Business' during the current financial year; and


(d) the State that attracted the highest private investment in the current financial year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): 1,31,853 domestic companies have been incorporated in the country during the current financial year and the State wise list may be seen on the DPIIT website with following

URL:

https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/Annexure_List_IndianCompanies_06February2025.pdf

(b): 43 foreign companies have been incorporated in the country during the current financial year and the state wise list is at Annexure I.

(c): DPIIT does not maintain any ranking of states/UTs based on Ease of Doing business.

However, under Business Reform Action Plan (BRAP), States/UTs are assessed on the basis of implementation of designated reform parameters in the following four percentage-

based grades:

i. TOP ACHIEVERS:    which score above 95%

ii. ACHIEVERS:             which score 90% to 95%

iii. FAST MOVERS:        which score 80% to 90%

iv. ASPIRERS:                 which score Below 80%


Grading of states/UTs given in 2024 on the basis of BRAP 2022 Survey is at Annexure II.

(d): Maharashtra has attracted the highest Foreign Direct Investment in the current financial year.

******


https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 531 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2025.


List of Foreign companies incorporated from 1st April 2024 to 15th January 2025

S.

No. FCIN Foreign company Name State

Date of

Incorporation
1 F06914 Dutch Health Besloten Vennootschap Andhra Pradesh 1/6/2025

2 F06883

SURBANA JURONG INFRASTRUCTURE PTE.

LTD. Assam 20-May-24

3 F06872 VALIANT PACIFIC L.L.C. Delhi 3-Apr-24

4 F06873 Metlife Global, Inc. Delhi 8-Apr-24

5 F06876 Vietnam Airlines JSC Delhi 18-Apr-24

6 F06878

Joint-stock Company Industrial Association

Vozrozhdenie Delhi 23-Apr-24

7 F06881 ECAS CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. Delhi 10-May-24

8 F06893 THE YOMIURI SHIMBUN Delhi 4-Jul-24

9 F06897 JD GLOBAL SOURCING APS Delhi 1-Oct-24

10 F06904 BELAVIA-BELARUSIAN AIRLINES Delhi 7-Oct-24

11 F06900 Hanwha Precision Machinery Co., Ltd. Delhi 30-Oct-24

12 F06903 Angel Yeast Singapore Pte. Ltd. Delhi 14-Nov-24

13 F06908

JAPAN BANK FOR INTERNATIONAL

COOPERATION Delhi 12/5/2024

14 F06909 SINGAPORE CHEMI-CON (PTE.) LTD. Delhi 12/6/2024

15 F06911 KOREA CREATIVE CONTENT AGENCY Delhi 12/28/2024

16 F06915 Be Growth Brasil Internet S.A. Delhi 1/3/2025

17 F06874 AWP P&C S.A. Gujarat 12-Apr-24

18 F06899 DBS Bank Limited Gujarat 18-Oct-24

19 F06882

SEKISUI SPECIALTY CHEMICALS

(THAILAND) COMPANY LIMITED Haryana 15-May-24

20 F06885 LION CORPORATION Haryana 30-May-24

21 F06905 Nissin Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Haryana 9-Oct-24

22 F06910 Genie Networks Limited Haryana 12/18/2024

23 F06890 Kawada Industries, Inc. Karnataka 4-Jun-24

24 F06901 MDS Aero Support Corporation Karnataka 4-Nov-24

25 F06902 Health Careers International Pty Ltd Kerala 4-Nov-24

26 F06906 Institute of Health and Management Pty Ltd Kerala 11-Nov-24

27 F06912 SEALINE MARINE SERVICES FZE Kerala 1/4/2025

28 F06889 Uralmashplant Joint Stock Company Madhya Pradesh 4-Jun-24

29 F06877 UBS AG Maharashtra 22-Apr-24

30 F06880 Global Legal Entity Identifier Foundation Maharashtra 25-Apr-24

31 F06884 FRAMATOME SAS Maharashtra 21-May-24

32 F06894

CARLISLE FLUID TECHNOLOGIES KOREA

CO., LTD. Maharashtra 4-Jul-24

33 F06895 BNT OFFSHORE SOLUTIONS, INC. Maharashtra 6-Sep-24

34 F06896 Automann INC. Maharashtra 24-Sep-24

35 F06898 Jamco America, Inc. Maharashtra 7-Oct-24

36 F06875 Seven Seas International LLC Tamil Nadu 12-Apr-24

37 F06887

Institut Fuer Oekologie, Technik and Innovation

Gmbh Tamil Nadu 4-Jun-24

38 F06886 TOMOE ENGINEERING CO., LTD. Tamil Nadu 4-Jun-24

39 F06891 Svetah Energy Infrastructure FZE Tamil Nadu 14-Jun-24

40 F06913 NIVUS GmbH Tamil Nadu 1/6/2025

41 F06888 AUGER TORQUE EUROPE LIMITED Telangana 4-Jun-24

42 F06879

ASIS ELEKTRONIK VE BILISIM SISTEMLERI

ANONIM SIRKETI Uttar Pradesh 25-Apr-24

43 F06892 SONALI BANK PLC West Bengal 21-Jun-24


********


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NUMBER 531 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2025.

Grades of States /UTs given in 2024 on the basis of BRAP 2022 Survey

Y Category (States/ UTs with well-established Business centric Systems)

   Government to Business(G2B)          Government to Citizen (G2C)

S. No. States/UTs Category States/UTs Category

1 GUJARAT FAST MOVER KERALA ASPIRERS

2 ANDHRA

PRADESH

ASPIRERS GUJARAT ASPIRERS

3 TELANGANA ASPIRERS TELANGANA ASPIRERS

4 MAHARASHTRA ASPIRERS MAHARASHTRA ASPIRERS

5 HARYANA ASPIRERS TAMIL NADU ASPIRERS

6 UTTAR PRADESH ASPIRERS UTTARAKHAND ASPIRERS

7 UTTARAKHAND ASPIRERS HARYANA ASPIRERS

8 ODISHA ASPIRERS MADHYA PRADESH ASPIRERS

9 HIMACHAL

PRADESH

ASPIRERS ODISHA ASPIRERS

10 PUNJAB ASPIRERS KARNATAKA ASPIRERS

11 MADHYA

PRADESH

ASPIRERS RAJASTHAN ASPIRERS

12 TAMIL NADU ASPIRERS HIMACHAL PRADESH ASPIRERS

13 KERALA ASPIRERS ANDHRA PRADESH ASPIRERS

14 KARNATAKA ASPIRERS UTTAR PRADESH ASPIRERS

15 CHATTISGARH ASPIRERS GOA ASPIRERS

16 WEST BENGAL ASPIRERS BIHAR ASPIRERS

17 BIHAR ASPIRERS DELHI ASPIRERS

18 GOA ASPIRERS WEST BENGAL ASPIRERS

19 JHARKHAND ASPIRERS ASSAM ASPIRERS

20 RAJASTHAN ASPIRERS CHATTISGARH ASPIRERS

21 ASSAM ASPIRERS J&K ASPIRERS

22 DELHI ASPIRERS JHARKHAND ASPIRERS

23 J&K ASPIRERS PUNJAB ASPIRERS


X Category {North-Eastern States (except Assam) and UTs (except Delhi)}

 Government to Business(G2B) Government to Citizen (G2C)

S. No. States/UTs Category States/UTs Category

1 DAMAN &DIU ASPIRERS CHANDIGARH ASPIRERS

2 TRIPURA ASPIRERS DAMAN &DIU ASPIRERS

3 CHANDIGARH ASPIRERS MEGHALAYA ASPIRERS

4 MEGHALAYA ASPIRERS ANDAMAN ASPIRERS

5 MANIPUR ASPIRERS TRIPURA ASPIRERS

6 MIZORAM ASPIRERS PUDUCHERRY ASPIRERS

7 PUDUCHERRY ASPIRERS MIZORAM ASPIRERS

8 ANDAMAN  ASPIRERS ARUNACHAL PRADESH ASPIRERS

9 ARUNACHAL

PRADESH

ASPIRERS MANIPUR ASPIRERS


******

